## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/065815

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

**CONVEYING PARTY DATA** 

Name: Leyva, Ivett Alejandra

**Execution Date:** <u>11/07/2002</u>

Name: Dean, Anthony John

Execution Date: 11/13/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: General Electric Company

**Street Address:** One Research Circle

Internal Address: K1/4A59
City: Niskayuna
State: NEW YORK

Country:

Postal Code: 12309

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 518-387-6110

**CORRESPONDENCE DATA:** 

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

**CUSTOMER NUMBER:** 006147

NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Penny A. Clarke

**DATE SIGNED:** 11/22/2002

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0253

ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 1254 <b>6</b> 6
In consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable o	onsideration of which t	acknowledge receint 1 (we)
Ivett Alejanda Leyva	of Niskayuna, Nev	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Anthony John Dean	of Scotia, New Yo	
Timilon, Communication	of	
•	of	
	of	
eell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Cor interest in and to the improvements in:	poration, its successors	and assigns the entire right, title and
AIRCRAFT AND DETONATIVE ENGINE INCORPORA	TING PULSE DETON	ATION ENGINES
	<u></u>	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United S	States patent	
executed concurrently berewith, or		
U.S. Serial No.: , filed		
and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in	any and all countries, in	cluding all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority	resulting from the filling o	ร์ sald United States application, and
<ul> <li>authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pate therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors</li> </ul>		
consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com-		
facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in	nany legal proceeding, s	sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
<ul> <li>continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths an successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pro</li> </ul>		
successors, assigns, and nonlinees to obtain and emotes pro-	المراها	idea 1.6.
November 7, 2002	t watt A Ti	ewa II
Date	VeXT A- 'La     lvett Alejanda Leyv	3
	Inerr Alejarida Doyv	<i>"</i>
State of New York State of New York		•
County of Schenectady		
This The day of nevern	le , 200 20	€fore me personally came the
Ivett Alejanda Leyva		
above-named		sonally known as the individual who
<ul> <li>executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledge free will for the purposes therein set forth.</li> </ul>	d to me that ne/she ex	ecuted the same of his/her own
·	Δ	
JEAN G. MYERO	(/2	1 M Marie
Seal Notary Privious the State of Privil York Organization Sections (1992)	(No	tary Public)
thy Control Section 10 Page 1	of 2	<u> </u>
raye i	VI A	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 0254

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Docket Number 125466

Date	<u> </u>	Anthony John Dean
	,	
State of New York	) \$S:	
County of Schenectady		
This 1344		, 20 <i>03</i> , before me personally came
the above-named	Anthony John Dean	to me personally known as the
individual who execute same of his/her own fr	d the foregoing assignment, who ac se will for the purposes therein set f	knowledged to me that he/she executed the orth.
4 7 33	MITA NO LYNCH	Di a D
Rotary P Cepi. In Rent Commission S	while, State of Henr York scalars Co. No. 03176079784 spires <u>R. 24 0</u>	Reta M. Synch.
Séai <b>Conditalen E</b>	10164	(Notary Public)
Date	<b>)</b>	
State of	) <b>69</b> -	
County of		
This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment, who ac ee will for the purposes therein set f	to me personally known as the knowledged to me that he/she executed the orth.
individual who execute	d the foregoing assignment, who ac	knowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who execute	d the foregoing assignment, who ac	knowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who execute same of his/her own fr	d the foregoing assignment, who ac	knowledged to me that he/she excouted the orth.
individual who execute same of his/her own fr	d the foregoing assignment, who ac	knowledged to me that he/she excouted the orth.
individual who execute same of his/her own fr	ed the foregoing assignment, who ac ee will for the purposes therein set f	knowledged to me that he/she excouted the orth.
individual who execute same of his/her own fr	ed the foregoing assignment, who ac ee will for the purposes therein set f	knowledged to me that he/she excouted the orth.
individual who execute same of his/her own fr	ed the foregoing assignment, who ac ee will for the purposes therein set f	knowledged to me that he/she excouted the orth.
individual who execute same of his/her own free Seal	ed the foregoing assignment, who access will for the purposes therein set f	knowledged to me that he/she excouted the orth.
individual who execute same of his/her own free Seal  Seal  Date  County of	ed the foregoing assignment, who access will for the purposes therein set f	knowledged to me that he/she excouted the orth.
individual who execute same of his/her own free Seal  Seal  State of  County of  This the above-named	ed the foregoing assignment, who access will for the purposes therein set f	eknowledged to me that he/she executed the orth.  (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the
individual who execute same of his/her own free Seal  Seal  Date  County of  This the above-named individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment, who access will for the purposes therein set f	cknowledged to me that he/she executed the orth.  (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the cknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who execute same of his/her own free Seal  Seal  Date  County of  This the above-named individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment, who access will for the purposes therein set f	cknowledged to me that he/she executed the orth.  (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the cknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who execute same of his/her own free Seal  Seal  Date  County of  This the above-named individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment, who access will for the purposes therein set f	cknowledged to me that he/she executed the orth.  (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the cknowledged to me that he/she executed the
individual who execute same of his/her own free Seal  Seal  Date  County of  This the above-named individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment, who access will for the purposes therein set f	eknowledged to me that he/she executed the orth.  (Notary Public) , 20, before me personally came to me personally known as the executed the

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 13261 FRAME: 025<u>5</u>